

Item no.: 367610

## 86831 - Keystone module SC simplex socket to SC simplex socket with laser protection flap inside

from **3,44 EUR** 

shipping weight: 0.10 kg Manufacturer: Delock



## Product Description

This Keystone module with SC simplex coupling from Delock can be used to easily connect two fibre optic connectors. It is suitable for installation in various holders, such as Keystone patch panels, boxes or housings.

The integrated flap on the coupling ensures protection against laser radiation.

The coupling is fitted with a corresponding cap to protect the sleeve from dust and keep it clean. Specification:

- Connectors: 1x SC Simplex female to 1x SC Simplex female
- For singlemode fibre
   Ceramic sleeve
- With a laser protection flap and a dust protection cap
- For installation in 20 x 15 mm keystone brackets
   Operating temperature: -40°C ~ 85°C
   Material: Plastic

- Colour: green / white
  Dimensions (LxWxH): approx. 32 x 20 x 15 mm

System requirements:

• One free SC Simplex plug



Scan this QR code to view the product

All details, up-to-date prices and availability

